BY: Senator Boozer

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 197, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, strike "and Reimbursement" and substitute "<u>, Reimbursement, and Terms of Office of Members</u>"; in line 5, before "and" insert "<u>prohibiting a member from serving more than a certain number of full terms of office;</u>"; in line 6, strike "and reimbursement for" and substitute "<u>, reimbursement, and terms of office of</u>"; and in line 15, after "Section" insert "<u>9-105(c) and</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, after line 23, insert:

"9-105.

- (c) (1) The term of a member is 4 years.
- (2) The terms of members are staggered as required by the terms provided for members of the Commission on October 1, 1984.
- (3) At the end of a term, a member continues to serve until a successor is appointed and qualifies.
- (4) A member who is appointed after a term has begun serves only for the rest of the term and until a successor is appointed and qualifies.
 - (5) A MEMBER MAY NOT SERVE FOR MORE THAN TWO FULL TERMS.".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In the Finance Committee Amendments (SB0197/057459/1), in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, after "<u>AMOUNT</u>" insert "<u>EQUAL TO</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>UP TO \$3,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$100 PER MEETING, UP TO \$1,500</u>"; and in line 7, strike "<u>UP TO \$4,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$150 PER MEETING, UP TO \$2,250</u>".